## TOWN OF WOODBORO ONEIDA COUNTY, WISCONSIN

## RESOLUTION OF TOWN OF WOODBORO, ONEIDA CO., WISCONSIN

WHEREAS Manson Lake is an important resource used by the public for recreation and enjoyment of natural beauty: and

WHEREAS the collection of additional water chemistry data on lakes will lead to a better understanding of the water quality of this lake: and

WHEREAS additional water chemistry data will help in making informed management decisions on this lake; and

WHEREAS we are qualified to carry out the responsibilities of this planning project.

IT IS THEREFORE, RESOLVED THAT;

The Town of Woodboro, Oneida County, Wisconsin requests the funds and assistance available from the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources under the "Lake Planning Project Grant Program", and

HEREBY AUTHORIZES Dave Mohelnitzky to act on behalf of the Town of Woodboro, Oneida County, Wisconsin to: Submit an application to the State of Wisconsin for Financial aid for lake planning purposes; sign documents; and take necessary action to undertake, direct, and complete the approved planning grant.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the Town of Woodboro will meet the obligations of the planning project.

We understand the importance of continuing management programs for lakes in Oneida County, Wisconsin.

Adopted this <u>23</u>Al day of January, 2003 By a vote of 3 in favor, 0 against

BY: <u>Burnly Achmilt</u> Clerk of TOWN OF WOODBORO, ONEIDA COUNTY, WISCONSIN

## TOWN OF WOODBORO Beverly Schmidt - Clerk